© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com F3046_C4AE_RADIAL • 11/14/2016 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
• Self-healing
• Low losses
• High ripple current
• High capacitance density
• High contact reliability

C4AE Series, Radial, 2 or 4 Leads, 450 – 1,100 VDC,
for DC Link
Part Number System
C4 AE G B U 4450 A1 W J
Series Type
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Case
Number of
Leads
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Lead Diameter
(mm)
Size
Code
Tolerance
C4 = MKP
capacitors
A = Box, wire
terminals
G = 450
H = 600
J = 700
O = 900
Q = 1,100
B = Box,
Plastic case
U = 2 leads
W = 4 leads
Digits 2 – 4
indicate the
first three
digits of the
capacitance
value.
First digit
indicates the
number of
zeros to be
added.
A1 = 0.8
A3 = 1.2
See
Dimension
Table
J = 5%
K = 10%
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com F3046_C4AE_RADIAL • 11/14/2016 2
Power and AC Film Capacitors – Printed Circuit Board Mount Power Film Capacitors
C4AE Series, Radial, 2 or 4 Leads, 450 – 1,100 VDC, for DC Link
Dimensions – Millimeters
L
H
LLd
B
p
0.5
B
0.5
p
p
4pin 2pin
p
1
p1
Size
Code
p p1 B H L LL
Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance
W 27.5 ±0.4 11 +0.3 20 +0.2 31.5 +0.5 6 +0/−2
X 27.5 ±0.4 13 +0.3 25 +0.2 31.5 +0.5 6 +0/−2
Y 27.5 ±0.4 14 +0.3 28 +0.2 31.5 +0.5 6 +0/−2

© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com F3046_C4AE_RADIAL • 11/14/2016 7
Power and AC Film Capacitors – Printed Circuit Board Mount Power Film Capacitors
C4AE Series, Radial, 2 or 4 Leads, 450 – 1,100 VDC, for DC Link
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Cap
Value
(µF)
VDC
Dimensions (mm) dV/dt
(V/µs)
Ipkr ESL
ESR Irms* Rth
PART NUMBER70°C@10 kHz 70°C@10 kHz (HS/Amb)
B H L P P1 Apk nH mΩ Arms (°C/W)
5.6 450 11 20 31.5 27.5 \ 13 73 25 13.1 4.5 44 C4AEGBU4560A1WK
10 450 13 25 31.5 27.5 \ 13 127 25 8.1 6.5 36 C4AEGBU5100A1XK
12.5 450 14 28 31.5 27.5 \ 13 163 26 6.8 7.5 33 C4AEGBU5125A1YK
15 450 19 29 31.5 27.5 \ 13 195 26 6 8.5 29 C4AEGBU5150A11K
25 450 22 37 31.5 27.5 \ 13 326 28 4.5 11.5 23 C4AEGBU5250A12K
40 450 20 40 42 37.5 10.2 9 350 30 3.5 13.5 20 C4AEGBW5400A3FK
50 450 28 37 42 37.5 10.2 9 442 30 2.8 16 18 C4AEGBW5500A3JK
55 450 24 44 42 37.5 10.2 9 481 30 2.6 17 17 C4AEGBW5550A3HK
70 450 30 45 42 37.5 20.3 9 619 30 2.1 20.5 15 C4AEGBW5700A3LK
100 450 30 45 57.5 52.5 20.3 6 590 35 3 19 12 C4AEGBW6100A3MK
130 450 35 50 57.5 52.5 20.3 6 775 35 2.4 23 10 C4AEGBW6130A3NK
3.3 600 11 20 31.5 27.5 \ 17 55 25 17 4 44 C4AEHBU4330A1WJ
5.6 600 13 25 31.5 27.5 \ 17 94 25 10.7 6 36 C4AEHBU4560A1XJ
7 600 14 28 31.5 27.5 \ 17 118 26 9 7 33 C4AEHBU4700A1YJ
10 600 19 29 31.5 27.5 \ 17 169 26 6.8 8.5 29 C4AEHBU5100A11J
15 600 22 37 31.5 27.5 \ 17 253 28 5.3 10.5 23 C4AEHBU5150A12J
20 600 20 40 42 37.5 10.2 11 229 30 5.3 11 20 C4AEHBW5200A3FJ
30 600 28 37 42 37.5 10.2 11 337 30 3.6 14 18 C4AEHBW5300A3JJ
40 600 30 45 42 37.5 20.3 11 458 30 2.8 18 15 C4AEHBW5400A3LJ
55 600 30 45 57.5 52.5 20.3 8 425 35 4.1 16.5 12 C4AEHBW5550A3MJ
75 600 35 50 57.5 52.5 20.3 8 579 35 3.1 20.5 10 C4AEHBW5750A3NJ
2.7 700 11 20 31.5 27.5 \ 19 51 25 18.3 4 44 C4AEJBU4270A1WJ
4 700 13 25 31.5 27.5 \ 19 77 25 12.9 5.5 36 C4AEJBU4400A1XJ
5 700 14 28 31.5 27.5 \ 19 96 26 10.7 6 33 C4AEJBU4500A1YJ
8 700 19 29 31.5 27.5 \ 19 154 26 7.3 8 29 C4AEJBU4800A11J
12.5 700 22 37 31.5 27.5 \ 19 241 28 5.5 10 23 C4AEJBU5125A12J
15 700 20 40 42 37.5 5.1 13 196 30 6.2 10 20 C4AEJBW5150A3FJ
20 700 28 37 42 37.5 10.2 13 262 30 4.7 12.5 18 C4AEJBW5200A3JJ
22 700 24 44 42 37.5 10.2 13 288 30 4.3 13 17 C4AEJBW5220A3HJ
30 700 30 45 42 37.5 20.3 13 389 30 3.2 16.5 15 C4AEJBW5300A3LJ
45 700 30 45 57.5 52.5 20.3 9 389 35 4.4 16 12 C4AEJBW5450A3MJ
55 700 35 50 57.5 52.5 20.3 9 485 35 3.6 19 10 C4AEJBW5550A3NJ
60 700 35 50 57.5 52.5 20.3 9 530 35 3.4 19.5 10 C4AEJBW5600A3NJ
1.5 900 11 20 31.5 27.5 \ 24 36 25 26.3 3.5 44 C4AEOBU4150A1WJ
2.7 900 13 25 31.5 27.5 \ 24 65 25 15.3 5 36 C4AEOBU4270A1XJ
3.3 900 14 28 31.5 27.5 \ 24 79 26 12.9 5.5 33 C4AEOBU4330A1YJ
5 900 19 29 31.5 27.5 \ 24 120 26 9.1 7 29 C4AEOBU4500A11J
8 900 22 37 31.5 27.5 \ 24 193 28 6.6 9.5 23 C4AEOBU4800A12J
12 900 20 40 42 37.5 10.2 16 190 30 6.3 10 20 C4AEOBW5120A3FJ
14 900 28 37 42 37.5 10.2 16 229 30 5.4 11.5 18 C4AEOBW5140A3JJ
16 900 24 44 42 37.5 10.2 16 256 30 4.8 13 17 C4AEOBW5160A3HJ
20 900 30 45 42 37.5 20.3 16 321 30 3.9 15 15 C4AEOBW5200A3LJ
30 900 30 45 57.5 52.5 20.3 11 324 35 5.2 15 12 C4AEOBW5300A3MJ
40 900 35 50 57.5 52.5 20.3 11 428 35 4 18 10 C4AEOBW5400A3NJ
1 1100 11 20 31.5 27.5 \ 28 28 25 33.1 3 44 C4AEQBU4100A1WJ
1.8 1100 13 25 31.5 27.5 \ 29 52 25 19.1 4.5 36 C4AEQBU4180A1XJ
2.2 1100 14 28 31.5 27.5 \ 29 63 26 16 5 33 C4AEQBU4220A1YJ
3.3 1100 19 29 31.5 27.5 \ 29 95 26 11.2 6.5 29 C4AEQBU4330A11J
5 1100 22 37 31.5 27.5 \ 29 145 28 8.2 8.5 23 C4AEQBU4500A12J
8 1100 20 40 42 37.5 10.2 20 157 30 7.9 9 20 C4AEQBW4800A3FJ
10 1100 28 37 42 37.5 10.2 20 196 30 6.3 11 18 C4AEQBW5100A3JJ
12 1100 30 45 42 37.5 20.3 20 235 30 5.3 13 15 C4AEQBW5120A3LJ
20 1100 30 45 57.5 52.5 20.3 13 262 35 6.5 13 12 C4AEQBW5200A3MJ
25 1100 35 50 57.5 52.5 20.3 13 331 35 5.2 16 10 C4AEQBW5250A3NJ
27 1100 35 50 57.5 52.5 20.3 13 354 35 4.9 16.5 10 C4AEQBW5270A3NJ
Cap Value
(µF) VDC B H L P P1 dV/dt
(V/µs) Ipkr ESL ESR Irms Rth Part Number
(1) Current values that leads to a ΔT of ~ 15°C in the Hot Spot → THS = TAMB + ΔT = 70°C + 15°C = 85°C